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RELEASE OF FUNDS FOR NDDP 

413.  SHRIMATI ANNPURNA DEVI:  

 SHRI PASHUPATI NATH SINGH: 

 

Will the Minister of FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING                                               

मत्स्यपालन, पशपुालन और डयेरी मतं्री    

be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  the amount allocated/released under pure milk production and National Dairy Development 

Programme by the Union Government during the last three years;  

 

(b) whether the said amount has not been timely allocated for the last few years and is still pending; 

(c) if so, the reaction of the Government in this regard; and  

(d) the remedial measures taken by the Government in this regard? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING  

(DR.SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN) 

 

(a) The details of amount allocated and release under National Programme for Dairy Development 

(NPDD) during last three years for creation of dairy infrastructure including quality milk is as under:- 

         (Rs. in crore) 

Year Revised Estimate (RE) Release  

2016-17 120.00 119.71 

2017-18 170.49 170.484 

2018-19 270.07 269.98 

 

(b) No Sir, the funds under NPDD scheme have been timely released during last three years. 

(c) & (d) Does not arise. 

**** 

 


